

# **BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 8**

5676 Riverdale Avenue, Suite 100 • Bronx, New York 10471-2194 Phone: (718) 884-3959 • Fax: (718) 796-2763 Email: bx08@cb.nyc.gov • Website: www.nyc.gov/bronxcb8



Laura Spalter, Chairperson

Vacant, District Manager

## **OUR BOARD OFFICE COMMITMENT TO ALL RESIDENTS:**

The **BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 8** is committed to ensuring its digital content is accessible to and usable by people with disabilities. We are continually improving the user experience for everyone and applying the relevant accessibility standards.

## **CONFORMANCE STATUS:**

The Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) defines requirements for designers and developers to improve accessibility for people with disabilities. It defines three levels of conformance: Level A, Level AA, and Level AAA. Our digital content is partially conformant with WCAG 2.1 level AA. Partially conformant means that some parts of the content do not fully conform to this accessibility standard.

#### **FEEDBACK:**

We welcome your feedback on the accessibility of our digital content. Please let us know if you encounter accessibility issues by using the Website Accessibility Feedback Form. If you need assistance accessing a particular program or service, please reach out to the *BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 8's Disability Services Facilitator* at <a href="mailto:paramano@cb.nyc.gov">paramano@cb.nyc.gov</a> or (718) 884-3959.

#### **ASSESSMENT APPROACH:**

The **BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 8** assesses the accessibility of its digital content through self-evaluation.

DATE: This statement was created on 2/15/2023. (Notice 2022/2023)